Editor

WSEAS Jiri Strouhal

Economics,
Law and Political Science

Proceedings of the 4t International Conference on
Economics, Political and Law Science
(EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy, November 7-9, 2015

Economics, Law and Political Science

Business and Economics Series | 21



.

EE#5

ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL
SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and
Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy
November 7-9, 2015

Business and Economics Series | 21

ISSN: 2227-460X
ISBN: 978-1-61804-348-1



ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL
SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and
Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy
November 7-9, 2015

Published by WSEAS Press
WWW.Wseas.org

Copyright © 2015, by WSEAS Press

All the copyright of the present book belongs to the World Scientific and Engineering Academy and
Society Press. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise, without the prior written permission of the Editor of World Scientific and Engineering Academy
and Society Press.

All papers of the present volume were peer reviewed by no less that two independent reviewers.
Acceptance was granted when both reviewers' recommendations were positive.

ISSN: 2227-460X
ISBN: 978-1-61804-348-1


http://www.wseas.org/

ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL
SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and
Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy
November 7-9, 2015






Editor:
Prof. Jifi Strouhal, University of Economics Prague, Czech Republic

Committee Members-Reviewers:
Robert L. Bishop

Glenn Loury

Fernando Alvarez

Morris Adelman

Mark J. Perry

Reinhard Neck

Ricardo Gouveia Rodrigues
Ehab Bayoumi

Igor Kuzle

Maria do Rosario Alves Calado
Gheorghe-Daniel Andreescu
Bharat Doshi

Gang Yao

Biswa Nath Datta

Gamal Elnagar

Goricanec Darko

Lu Peng

Pavel Loskot

Shuliang Li

Panos Pardalos

Ronald Yager

Stephen Anco

Adrian Constantin

Ying Fan

Juergen Garloff

Y. Jiang






Preface

This year the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15)
was held in Rome, Italy, November 7-9, 2015. The conference provided a platform to discuss
organisational behaviour, business management, financial accounting, business ethics,
production and logistics, electronic commerce, business law, labor economics, crisis
management, property law, legislature etc. with participants from all over the world, both from
academia and from industry.

Its success is reflected in the papers received, with participants coming from several countries,
allowing a real multinational multicultural exchange of experiences and ideas.

The accepted papers of this conference are published in this Book that will be sent to
international indexes. They will be also available in the E-Library of the WSEAS. Extended
versions of the best papers will be promoted to many Journals for further evaluation.

Conferences such as this can only succeed as a team effort, so the Editors want to thank the
International Scientific Committee and the Reviewers for their excellent work in reviewing the

papers as well as their invaluable input and advice.

The Editors






Table of Contents

Socio-Cultural Factors of Developmental Performance Revisited

Borut Roncevi¢, Jana Suklan

Corporate Performance Management - Tool for New Public Management
Jan Fuka, Petra Lesakova

Improving of the Decision-Making Methodology on the Basis of an Advanced Approach
"BSC+SWOT+ANP" in Banking
Olga Korableva, Olga Kalimullina

Social Fields Theory Explaining Innovations and Developmental Performance: An Empirical
Test
Victor Cepoi, Borut Roncevi¢

Relationship Between Value of Public Contract and its Price in the Work, Supply and Services

Public Contracts
Tereza Stloukalova, Radek Jurcik

Taxation and Environmental Policy

Nika Simurina, Matea Skaro, Jurica Simurina

(Un)Certainty Between Monumentalism and Flexumility
Mateja Rek, Matjaz Skabar

How Do Stakeholders Score for Efficiency of Risk Management in Russia

Vasilisa Makarova

External Incompatibilities in the Democracy Support: Addressing the Impacts of Governance

on Democracy
Janja Mikulan Kildi, Matej Makarovi¢

Innovation and Knowledge Management

Andrea Bencsik, Renata Machova, Vera Keller

Human Dignity as the Basis of Democratic Political Culture

Petra Kleindienst, Matevz Tomsic¢

Economic Reforms and the Structure of Rights

Z. Dermatis, P. Evangelopoulos, P. Liargovas

Democracy at a New Crossroad for Eastern Europe

Victor Cepoi

Cross-Regional Comparison of Corruption

Veronika Linhartova, Martina Pultarova

13

22

28

38

48

55

63

71

76

85

94

103

111

118



Socio-Cultural Aspects and Barriers of Industrial Symbiosis — the Good, the Bad and the Ugly:
Which Ones Matter and Why?
Urska Fric

An Analysis of Mintzberg's Management Roles in Romanian Universities

Adina Barbulescu, Cristina Feniser

Motivating Individuals in Modern World: Bevond Money and Prestige
Nadja Damij, Jana Suklan

Economic Value Added Prediction in Selected Industrial Branches: Case of Czech Republic
Michal Kubenka, Aneta Boleckova

Migration Trends Affecting Population Structure of Slovenia
Jana Suklan

Legal Aspects Regarding Mediation According to the Law of Mediation and to Romanian Civil
Procedure Code
Diana Gorun

Student Work in Slovenia
Jana Suklan, Tea Golob

Linking Relief, Rehabilitation and Development in South Sudan: Missed Opportunities of the

European Commission?
Janja Mikulan Kildi

Business Management and Business Ethics - Two Paradigms and Their Relationship
Ada Mirela Tomescu, Simona Aurelia Bodog

An Explanatory Model for Innovation: a Focus on Cognitive Frames

Victor Cepoi

The Problems of the Legal Regulation of Social Networks in the Republic of Kazakhstan
T. K. Yerjanov, M. O. Tanekova

Researching Socio-Cultural Aspects of Industrial Symbiosis
Urska Fric

Business Culture and International Cooperation of Slovenian Enterprises

Lea Prijon, Matevz Tomsic

The Outcomes of Economic Transition in a Comparative Perspective

Lea Prijon

The Risk Level of Viet Nam Banking Industry Under Financial Leverage During and After the
Global Crisis 2009-2011
Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy

125

132

136

143

148

154

160

167

175

182

189

194

200

210

219



Tax Rates Effects on the Risk Level of Listed Viet Nam Non-Banking Investment and Financial 228
Service Firms During Global Economic Crisis 2007-2009
Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy

Authors Index 238



