



Economics,Law and Political Science

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy, November 7-9, 2015





ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy November 7-9, 2015

Business and Economics Series | 21

ISSN: 2227-460X

ISBN: 978-1-61804-348-1

ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy November 7-9, 2015

Published by WSEAS Press www.wseas.org

Copyright © 2015, by WSEAS Press

All the copyright of the present book belongs to the World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society Press. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the Editor of World Scientific and Engineering Academy and Society Press.

All papers of the present volume were peer reviewed by no less that two independent reviewers. Acceptance was granted when both reviewers' recommendations were positive.

ISSN: 2227-460X

ISBN: 978-1-61804-348-1

ECONOMICS, LAW and POLITICAL SCIENCE

Proceedings of the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15)

Rome, Italy November 7-9, 2015

Editor:

Prof. Jiří Strouhal, University of Economics Prague, Czech Republic

Committee Members-Reviewers:

Robert L. Bishop

Glenn Loury

Fernando Alvarez

Morris Adelman

Mark J. Perry

Reinhard Neck

Ricardo Gouveia Rodrigues

Ehab Bayoumi

Igor Kuzle

Maria do Rosario Alves Calado

Gheorghe-Daniel Andreescu

Bharat Doshi

Gang Yao

Biswa Nath Datta

Gamal Elnagar

Goricanec Darko

Lu Peng

Pavel Loskot

Shuliang Li

Panos Pardalos

Ronald Yager

Stephen Anco

Adrian Constantin

Ying Fan

Juergen Garloff

Y. Jiang

Preface

This year the 4th International Conference on Economics, Political and Law Science (EPLS '15) was held in Rome, Italy, November 7-9, 2015. The conference provided a platform to discuss organisational behaviour, business management, financial accounting, business ethics, production and logistics, electronic commerce, business law, labor economics, crisis management, property law, legislature etc. with participants from all over the world, both from academia and from industry.

Its success is reflected in the papers received, with participants coming from several countries, allowing a real multinational multicultural exchange of experiences and ideas.

The accepted papers of this conference are published in this Book that will be sent to international indexes. They will be also available in the E-Library of the WSEAS. Extended versions of the best papers will be promoted to many Journals for further evaluation.

Conferences such as this can only succeed as a team effort, so the Editors want to thank the International Scientific Committee and the Reviewers for their excellent work in reviewing the papers as well as their invaluable input and advice.

The Editors

Table of Contents

Socio-Cultural Factors of Developmental Performance Revisited	13
Borut Rončević, Jana Suklan	
Corporate Performance Management - Tool for New Public Management	22
Jan Fuka, Petra Lešáková	
Improving of the Decision-Making Methodology on the Basis of an Advanced Approach	28
"BSC+SWOT+ANP" in Banking Olga Korableva, Olga Kalimullina	
	20
Social Fields Theory Explaining Innovations and Developmental Performance: An Empirical Test	38
Victor Cepoi, Borut Rončević	
Relationship Between Value of Public Contract and its Price in the Work, Supply and Services	48
Public Contracts Tereza Stloukalová, Radek Jurčík	
Tereza Siloukaiova, Radek Sureik	
Taxation and Environmental Policy	55
Nika Šimurina, Matea Škaro, Jurica Šimurina	
(Un)Certainty Between Monumentalism and Flexumility	63
Mateja Rek, Matjaž Škabar	
How Do Stakeholders Score for Efficiency of Risk Management in Russia	71
Vasilisa Makarova	
External Incompatibilities in the Democracy Support: Addressing the Impacts of Governance	76
on Democracy	
Janja Mikulan Kildi, Matej Makarovič	
Innovation and Knowledge Management	85
Andrea Bencsik, Renata Machova, Vera Keller	
Human Dignity as the Basis of Democratic Political Culture	94
Petra Kleindienst, Matevž Tomšič	
Economic Reforms and the Structure of Rights	103
Z. Dermatis, P. Evangelopoulos, P. Liargovas	
Democracy at a New Crossroad for Eastern Europe	111
Victor Cepoi	111
Cross Pagional Comparison of Corruption	118
<u>Cross-Regional Comparison of Corruption</u> Veronika Linhartova, Martina Pultarova	110
. S.	

Socio-Cultural Aspects and Barriers of Industrial Symbiosis – the Good, the Bad and the Ugly: Which Ones Matter and Why? Urška Fric	125
An Analysis of Mintzberg's Management Roles in Romanian Universities Adina Barbulescu, Cristina Feniser	132
Motivating Individuals in Modern World: Beyond Money and Prestige Nadja Damij, Jana Suklan	136
Economic Value Added Prediction in Selected Industrial Branches: Case of Czech Republic Michal Kubenka, Aneta Boleckova	143
Migration Trends Affecting Population Structure of Slovenia Jana Suklan	148
Legal Aspects Regarding Mediation According to the Law of Mediation and to Romanian Civil Procedure Code Diana Gorun	154
Student Work in Slovenia Jana Suklan, Tea Golob	160
Linking Relief, Rehabilitation and Development in South Sudan: Missed Opportunities of the European Commission? Janja Mikulan Kildi	167
Business Management and Business Ethics - Two Paradigms and Their Relationship Ada Mirela Tomescu, Simona Aurelia Bodog	175
An Explanatory Model for Innovation: a Focus on Cognitive Frames Victor Cepoi	182
The Problems of the Legal Regulation of Social Networks in the Republic of Kazakhstan T. K. Yerjanov, M. O. Tanekova	189
Researching Socio-Cultural Aspects of Industrial Symbiosis Urška Fric	194
Business Culture and International Cooperation of Slovenian Enterprises Lea Prijon, Matevž Tomšič	200
The Outcomes of Economic Transition in a Comparative Perspective Lea Prijon	210
The Risk Level of Viet Nam Banking Industry Under Financial Leverage During and After the Global Crisis 2009-2011 Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy	219

Tax Rates Effects on the Risk Level of Listed Viet Nam Non-Banking Investment and Financial	228
Service Firms During Global Economic Crisis 2007-2009	

Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy

Authors Index 238